N13000007887		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300245611743	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/14/1301030005 ***78.75 NLAHASSEE FIGHT ALLAHASSEE FIGHT FIGHT	
Office Use Only	J. Shivers APR 23 2013 5 W 224	

ł



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 14, 2013

INGRID TEUSCH 5890 NE 22 AVE FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308

SUBJECT: I. SANCLEMENT, INC. Ref. Number: W13000015265

We have received your document for I. SANCLEMENT, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the non profit corporation is being organized.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Justin M Shivers Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 013A00006136

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Connections DO DOY (2007 Multiple same Electric 20014

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

21 I

. ۱

I. Sanclement, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJEC

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

San States State

## ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Ingrid Teusch Name (Printed or typed) FROM: APR 23 AH 9: 41 <u>5890 N.E. 22 Avenue</u> Address <u>Fort Lauderdale, Fl</u>, 3330 City, State & Zip <u>112 - 432</u> Daytime Telephone number 143 0 Yahou. Com ddress: (to be used for future annual report notification) E-mail address: (to

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ICI ES OF INCORDORATION A 10

The name of	f the corporation shall be: I. Sanclen		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ARTICLE	II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
5	Principal <u>street</u> address: 890 N.E. 22nd Avenue	M	ailing address, if different is:
_	Fort Lauderdale		
	Florida 33308		
	<b><u>FIT</u> PURPOSE</b> e for which the corporation is organized is: <b>Profit Organization. All pro</b>		
	en's Hospitals. The Non -		
	ildren, Birthday Cards, Pos		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Profits ARTICLE	s of Sales shall go, after tax		
ARTICLE		manner in which the directors	
ARTICLE	<b>TV MANNER OF ELECTION</b> The by the president with consent of	manner in which the directors the board.	are elected and appointed:
ARTICLE Elected ARTICLE	<b>TV MANNER OF ELECTION</b> The by the president with consent of	manner in which the directors the board.	are elected and appointed:
ARTICLE Elected ARTICLE	TV MANNER OF ELECTION The by the president with consent of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1	manner in which the directors the board. DIRECTORS	are elected and appointed:
ARTICLE Elected ARTICLE	IV MANNER OF ELECTION The by the president with consent of V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I Title: Jose A.Sanclement/P	manner in which the directors the board. DIRECTORS Name and Title:	are elected and appointed:
ARTICLE Elected ARTICLE	IV MANNER OF ELECTION The by the president with consent of v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I Title: Jose A.Sanclement/P 249 N.W. 34th Street	manner in which the directors the board. DIRECTORS Name and Title:	are elected and appointed:
ARTICLE Elected ARTICLE Name and T Address	IV       MANNER OF ELECTION       The         by the president with consent of       The       The         v       INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR INI	manner in which the directors the board. DIRECTORS Name and Title:	are elected and appointed:

Name and Title	"Anna Sanciement/VP	Name and Title:	
Address	1421 S. Ocean Blvd.#207	Address:	
	Pompano Beach,		
	FL 33062		
Name and Title	Ingrid Teusch/Secretary	Name and Title:	
Address	5890 N.E. 22nd Avenue	Address:	
	Fort Lauderdale	· · · · · ·	
	FL 33308		

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

## ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

•••

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Ingrid Teusch	
Address:	5890 N.E. 22nd Avenue	
	Fort Lauderdale, FI 33308	
<b>ARTICLE VII</b> The <u>name and ad</u>	<b>INCORPORATOR</b> dress of the Incorporator is:	FILIED 3 APR 2.3 A SECULIANS
Name:	Ingrid Teusch	MN POT
Address:	5890 N.E. 22nd Avenue	9: 9:
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308	ATE

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place desig. certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

04/19/2e Date Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

á D4 Required Signature of Incorporator